Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-BF531SBBC400 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

ADSP-BF531/ADSP-BF532/ADSP-BF533
Rev. I | Page 63 of 64 | August 2013
ORDERING GUIDE
Model 1
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
Temperature
Range2
2 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature. The ambient temperature is not a specification. Please see Operating Conditions on Page 20 for junction temperature (TJ)
specification which is the only temperature specification.
Speed Grade
 (Max) Package Description
Package
Option
ADSP-BF531SBB400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF531SBBZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF531SBBC400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF531SBBCZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF531SBBCZ4RL –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA, 13" Tape and Reel BC-160-2
ADSP-BF531SBSTZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 176-Lead LQFP ST-176-1
ADSP-BF532SBBZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF532SBBC400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF532SBBCZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF532SBSTZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 176-Lead LQFP ST-176-1
ADSP-BF533SBBZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF533SBBC400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SBBCZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SBSTZ400 –40°C to +85°C 400 MHz 176-Lead LQFP ST-176-1
ADSP-BF533SBB500 –40°C to +85°C 500 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF533SBBZ500 –40°C to +85°C 500 MHz 169-Ball PBGA B-169
ADSP-BF533SBBC500 –40°C to +85°C 500 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SBBCZ500 –40°C to +85°C 500 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SBBC-5V –40°C to +85°C 533 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SBBCZ-5V –40°C to +85°C 533 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SKBC-6V 0°C to +70°C 600 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SKBCZ-6V 0°C to +70°C 600 MHz 160-Ball CSP_BGA BC-160-2
ADSP-BF533SKSTZ-5V 0°C to +70°C 533 MHz 176-Lead LQFP ST-176-1
Rev. I | Page 64 of 64 | August 2013
ADSP-BF531/ADSP-BF532/ADSP-BF533
©2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
     D03728-0-8/13(I)